


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1575/2025

Mohammad Ashif S/o Ashfar @ Ashfaq

----Petitioner

Versus

National Investigation Agency

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aaryan Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Snehdeep Khyaliya, special PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

02/02/2026

List the matter after a week as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

CHANDAN /130